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Description & Justification 
 
 

Introduction 

 

 Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company (CBT) makes this mid-year 2013 Tariff 

Review Plan (TRP) Filing in order to reflect revised Regulatory Fees and revised 

Telecommunication Relay Service (TRS) factors.  Attachment RDET shows the 

current and proposed rate changes to adjust for the exogenous cost changes.  This 

filing also revises the Federal Universal Service Fund contribution factor for fourth 

quarter 2013. 

 
Regulatory Fees and TRS Exogenous Costs 

 
 
Subsequent to CBT’s 2013 Annual Access Filing the Commission released  
 
revised Regulatory Fees and TRS factors.  The new factors caused changes to  
 
CBT’s exogenous cost recovery calculations. A description of the Regulatory  
 
Fees and TRS exogenous costs changes follows. 
 

 
 A. Development of Regulatory Fees 
 
 

The Commission released its Report and Order in the Matter of  
 
Assessment and Collection of Regulatory Fees for Fiscal Year 2012 on  
 
July 19, 2012.  This Report and Order specified that the Regulatory Fee  
 
factor remain at 0.00375.  The Commission released it Notice of Proposed  
 
Rulemaking and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in the Matter of  



 
Procedures for Assessment and Collection of Regulatory Fees, Assessment  
 
and Collection of Regulatory Fees for Fiscal Year 2013, and Assessment  
 
and Collection of Regulatory Fees for Fiscal Year 2008  on May 23, 2013.   
 
This NPRM proposed possible revisions to the Regulatory Fee factor, but  
 
at the time the 2013 Annual Access Filing was submitted it was not clear  
 
what the new factor would be. Therefore, CBT calculated its 2013  
 
Regulatory Fees exogenous costs using the existing 0.00375 factor.   
 
 
On August 12, 2013, the Commission released its Report and Order in the  
 
Matter of Assessment and Collection of Regulatory Fees for Fiscal Year  
 
2013, FCC 13-110.  This Order specified a Regulatory Fee factor of  
 
0.00347. This factor was multiplied by CBT's end-user interstate revenue  
 
from FCC Form 499A to yield CBT's 2013 revised exogenous cost  
 
adjustment.  CBT computed the difference between the original and  
 
revised 2013 adjustments.  CBT then grossed up the revised 2013  
 
adjustment to recover the 12-month exogenous cost impact.  See Exhibit  
 
EXG-ALLOCATE.  
 
 

B. Development of Telecom Relay Support (TRS) 
 

 
On May 17, 2013, the Commission released its Public Notice Rolka Loube  
 
Associates Submits Payment Formulas And Funding Requirement For  
 
The Interstate Telecommunications Relay Services Fund For The July  
 



2013 Through June 2014 Fund Year.  This Public Notice proposed a TRS  
 
Factor of 0.0233.   CBT’s calculated its 2013 Regulatory Fees exogenous  
 
Adjustment by multiplying the 0.0233 factor by the 2012 end-user  
 
revenues from FCC Form 499A.  

 
 
On July 1 2013, the Commission released its Order in the Matter of 
 
Telecommunications Relay Services and Speech-to-Speech Services for  
 
Individuals with Hearing and Speech Disabilities DA 13-1483.   
 
This Order specified a TRS factor of 0.01484. This factor was multiplied  
 
by CBT's end-user interstate revenue from FCC Form 499A to yield  
 
CBT's 2013 revised exogenous cost adjustment.  CBT computed the  
 
difference between the original and revised 2013 adjustments.  CBT then  
 
grossed up the revised 2013 adjustment to recover the 12-month  
 
exogenous cost impact.  See Exhibit EXG-ALLOCATE.  
 
 
 

Common Line 
 
 

 A. End-User Common Line Development 
 

 
The CALLS Order increased the EUCL ceiling for residence and single- 
 
line business lines to $6.50 beginning in July, 2003.  However, Price Cap  
 
companies are limited to a residence and single-line business EUCL equal  
 
to the Common Line, Marketing, and Transport revenue per line, if that  
 
revenue per line is less that the $6.50 ceiling.  To compute the EUCL  
 
rates, CBT developed line demand and MOU demand quantities based on  
 



the year 2012 demand levels. 
 
 
As a result of the Regulatory Fees and TRS factor changes, CBT has  
 
recalculated its proposed Common Line, Marketing and Transport  
 
(CMT) revenue .  The CMT revenue per line of $5.31 is less than the  
 
$6.50 residence and single-line business EUCL ceiling.    
 
 
Therefore, in accordance with Part 69.152(e)(1) and Part  

 
69.152(k)(1) of the Commission's Rules, CBT's calculated EUCL rates  
 
are $5.28 for Residence and Single-line business, $5.28 for Non-primary  
 
Residence and ISDN-BRI, and $5.28 for Multi-line Business,  
 
ISDN-PRI and Centrex.  See TRP Form CAP-1.  

 
 

 PCI Development 

 

Based on the revised Regulatory Fees and TRS factors, CBT calculated its Price 

Cap Indices ("PCI") for the Common Line and Special Access baskets in 

accordance with the CALLS Price Cap Rules.  See TRP Form PCI-1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Universal Service Fund 
 

 
Cincinnati Bell Telephone (CBT) proposes to revise the Universal Service Fund  

 
(USF) factor per Commission Order.  The Commission released its Proposed  
 
Fourth Quarter 2013 Contribution Factor, DA 13-1880 on September 11, 2013   
 
The Commission proposed a USF factor of 15.6 % up from the previous factor  
 
of 15.1 %.  CBT recovers its USF contribution, pursuant to the Commission's  
 
Contribution Methodology Order1 by applying the relevant USF Contribution  
 
factor to the following charges: 
 
 * EUCL 
  

* Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier (PIC) change charge 
 

* End-User Special Access 
 

* Interstate IntraLATA Toll usage 
 
 
The USF surcharge for these services is reflected as a separate line item, clearly 

 
 identified on the customer's bill. 

 
 

 
 
 
   
 
 

 
 

 
                                                           

1 Report and Order and Second Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in CC Docket No. 96-45, CC Docket 

No. 98-171, CC Docket No. 90-571, CC Docket No. 92-237, CC Docket No. 99-200, CC Docket No. 95-

116, and CC Docket No. 98-179, FCC 02-329, Released December 13, 2002. 
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Filing Date:                09/16/2013
Filing Entity:               CBTC - Cincinnati Bell Total
Transmittal Number:   880
September 16, 2013 Mid-Year TRS Factor Change Filing (CBTC 9-17-13.XLS)

2012 Annual FCC 13-1137 DA 13-1483
Interstate 5/17/13 07/01/13

End User Revenues Telecom Relay Telecom Relay
( 499A ) Service Service Difference Annualization

(A) (B)=A * 0.0233 (C)=A * 0.01484 (D) = C - B (E) = D * 12 / 9
Exogenous Amount 48,516,514$        1,130,435$                 719,985$             (410,450)$                  (547,266)$              
Excluded Revenue -$                     100.00%
Price Cap Revenue Percentage 100.00% (547,266)$              

2012 Annual
Interstate FCC 12-76 FCC 13-110

End User Revenues 07/19/12 08/12/13
( 499A ) Reg Fee Reg Fee Difference Annualization

(A) (B)=A * 0.00375 (C)=A * 0.00347 (D) = C - B (E) = D * 12 / 9
Exogenous Amount 48,516,514$        181,937$                    168,352$             (13,585)$                    (18,113)$                
Excluded Revenue -$                     100.00%
Price Cap Revenue Percentage 100.00% (18,113)$                

Price Cap
Common Line Special Excluded Revenues Revenue

499A 2012 Annual Interstate End User Revenues 37,812,826$               10,703,688$        -$                           48,516,514$           
Allocation Basis 77.94% 22.06% -$                           
Telecom. Relay Support (426,529)$                   (120,738)$            -$                           (547,266)$              
Regulatory Fee Support: (14,117)$                     (3,996)$                -$                           (18,113)$                
NANPA -$                            -$                     -$                           -$                       

(440,645)$                   (124,734)$            -$                           (565,379)$              

Exogenous Cost Changes Detail



RDET
Filing Entity: CBTC - Cincinnati Bell Total RDET
Filing Date: 9/16/2013 CBTC - Cincinnati Bell Total
Transmittal No.: 880                             TRP
September 16, 2013 Mid-Year TRS REGFEE Factor Change Filing (CBTC 9-16-13.XLS)

Demand Demand
Base Period Times Times

Rate Element Demand Current Rate Proposed Rate Current Rate Proposed Rate

                               Basket 1 - Common Line

                                    ** END USER SERVICE CATEGORY **
EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS & PRI 2,254,926 $5.36 $5.28 $12,075,915 $11,912,480
EU - CENTREX 237,770 $5.36 $5.28 $1,273,341 $1,256,108
EU - RESIDENCE PRIMARY 3,201,548 $5.36 $5.28 $17,145,406 $16,913,360
EU - SINGLE-LINE BUSINESS 127,559 $5.36 $5.28 $683,123 $673,878
EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY & BRI 176,599 $5.36 $5.28 $945,749 $932,949
EU - LIFELINE / SLC WAIVER 81,198 $5.36 $5.28 $434,844 $428,958

                                                                                                                     BASKET 4 - SPECIAL ACCESS
** VoiceGrade/WATS**
VG Special Non Density Zone
VOICE GRADE + WATS AL CHANNEL MILEAGE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 716 $1.35 $1.31 $967 $938
VOICE GRADE + WATS AL CHANNEL MILEAGE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 1,050 $1.35 $1.31 $1,418 $1,376
VOICE GRADE + WATS AL CHANNEL MILEAGE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 7,874 $1.35 $1.31 $10,630 $10,315
VOICE GRADE + WATS AL CHANNEL MILEAGE (OVER  25.0) IOM 744 $1.35 $1.31 $1,004 $975

** HIGH CAP & DDS SERVICE CATEGORY  -  SPECIAL  **
DS1,  Special Access Density Zone 1:
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - MO RATE, ZO  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - MO RATE, Z  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - MO RATE, Z  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - MO RATE   0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 12 MO OP   0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 36 MO OP   0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 60 MO OP   0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
  TOTAL DS1 - SP - DENSITY ZONE 1 $0 $0

DS1,  Special Access Density Zone 2:
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - MO RATE, ZO  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - MO RATE, Z  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - MO RATE, Z  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - MO RATE   0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0



HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 12 MO OP   0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 36 MO OP   0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 60 MO OP   0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0

DS1,  Special Access Density Zone 3:
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - MO RATE, ZO  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - MO RATE, Z  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - MO RATE, Z  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - MO RATE   0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT,  0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 12 MO OP   0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT,  0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 36 MO OP   0 $4.61 $4.58 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT,  0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 60 MO OP   0 $4.37 $4.35 $0 $0

DS1, Non-Density Zone - Special:
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - MO RATE 4,437 $6.81 $6.72 $30,216 $29,817
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - MO RATE 18,216 $6.81 $6.72 $124,051 $122,412
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - MO RATE 103,038 $6.81 $6.72 $701,689 $692,415
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - MO RATE 3,726 $6.81 $6.72 $25,374 $25,039
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT 0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 12 MO OPT 0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 12 MO OPT 0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 12 MO OP 0 $6.81 $6.72 $0 $0
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT 6,074 $4.61 $4.58 $28,001 $27,819
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 36 MO OPT 26,988 $4.61 $4.58 $124,415 $123,605
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 36 MO OPT 145,947 $4.61 $4.58 $672,816 $668,437
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 36 MO OP 4,152 $4.61 $4.58 $19,141 $19,016
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT 65,490 $4.37 $4.35 $286,191 $284,882
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM  - 60 MO OPT 194,042 $4.37 $4.35 $847,964 $844,083
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM - 60 MO OPT 392,969 $4.37 $4.35 $1,717,275 $1,709,415
HIGH CAPACITY (1.544 MBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM - 60 MO OP 46,213 $4.37 $4.35 $201,951 $201,027
DIGITAL FACILITY CROSS CONNECTION - PER DS1 1,708 $11.00 $10.73 $18,788 $18,327

DDS Non Density Zone - Special:
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (2.4 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0



DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (4.8 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) CKT 12 $91.00 $80.00 $1,092 $960
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 36 $4.09 $2.60 $147 $94
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) CKT 48 $91.00 $80.00 $4,368 $3,840
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 648 $4.09 $2.60 $2,650 $1,685
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (9.6 KBPS)  CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) CKT 0 $91.00 $80.00 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (19.2 KBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM 0 $4.09 $2.60 $0 $0
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) CKT 1,092 $91.00 $80.00 $99,372 $87,360
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 1,824 $4.09 $2.60 $7,460 $4,742
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) CKT 736 $91.00 $80.00 $66,976 $58,880
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 4,288 $4.09 $2.60 $17,538 $11,149
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) CKT 1,537 $91.00 $80.00 $139,867 $122,960
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 21,634 $4.09 $2.60 $88,483 $56,248
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) CKT 110 $91.00 $80.00 $10,010 $8,800
DIGITAL DATA (56.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM 3,104 $4.09 $2.60 $12,695 $8,070
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) CKT 48 $91.00 $80.00 $4,368 $3,840
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (0.1 -  4.0) IOM 60 $4.09 $2.60 $245 $156
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) CKT 45 $91.00 $80.00 $4,095 $3,600
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (4.1 -  8.0) IOM 260 $4.09 $2.60 $1,063 $676
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) CKT 125 $91.00 $80.00 $11,375 $10,000
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (8.1 - 25.0) IOM 2,233 $4.09 $2.60 $9,133 $5,806
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) CKT 12 $91.00 $80.00 $1,092 $960
DIGITAL DATA (64.0 KBPS) CHAN MILE (OVER  25.0) IOM 336 $4.09 $2.60 $1,374 $874

$37,853,672 $37,288,328
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